

Act VIII 34 of 24 (30/24)

Order No.3

Dated 20.02.25

Today is date fixed for S/R & appearance.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

No S/R Is received as yet.

Ld. Lawyer for the Petitioner files Postal Receipt. Let it be kept with the record.

Hence, the Case is adjourned for the end of justice.

To 21.03.25 for S/R & appearance.

D/C by me

District Judge ,
Darjeeling.

District Judge,
Darjeeling.