

Mat. Suit No. 34 of 2024(30/24)

Order No. 07

Dtd. 23.06.25

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Takes no steps.

The Court could not function today due to resolution passed by the Bar association

Darjeeling & prays not to pass any adverse order.

Hence, case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To. 23.07.2025 for exparte hearing.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

District Judge,
Darjeeling.

District Judge,
Darjeeling.