

Act VIII 34/2024(30/24)

Order No. 08

Dtd. 23.07.25

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Adv. for the petitioner files a time petition for ammend the application on the ground stated in the petition .

Hd. the ld. lawyer for the petitioner and considered.

Fix. 05.08.25 for taking necessary steps.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

District Judge

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge

Darjeeling