

Act VIII No. 34 OF 2024
CIS NO. 30 OF 2024
JO CODE WB00669

Order No: 10, dt. 01.09.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the application u/O. VI Rule 17 of CPC.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the petitioner.

One xerox copy of document is also filed by phiristi.

Record is taken up for hearing of the petition u/O. VI Rule 17 of CPC.

Perused the petition filed by the petitioner supported by an affidavit and other materials on record.

Heard the Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

On perusal of the petition I find that during pendency of the present case Karuna Verma has attained majority on 16.01.2025 and subsequent development is required to be incorporated in the original application. Accordingly, the petition is filed.

The proposed amendment is formal in nature and it will not change the nature and character of the case. Accordingly, it is allowed.

Amend the petition and note it in the relevant register.

The petitioner is directed to file amended plaint after complying the provision u/O. VI Rule 18 of CPC by the next date.

Fix **15.09.2025** for filing the amended plaint and further order.

Dict. & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Darjeeling

Sd/-
District Judge,
Darjeeling