

**Act VIII 34 of 24(30/24)**

Order No. 14

Dtd.02.12.25

Regular PO has been transferred.

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing as last chance.

Ld. adv. for the petitioner files a time petition and seeking for adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Hd. the ld. advocate for the petitioner and considered.

Fix **02.02.26** for ex parte hearing if any i/d passing further order.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,I/C

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,I/C

Darjeeling