

Act VIII No. 34 of 2024(30/24)

Order No. 15

Dtd. 02.02.26

Today is fixed for exparte hearing if any i/d passing further order.

Regular PO is on leave.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files an application under order VI Rule 18 of CPC duly supported by an affidavit. Hd. Perused and considered.

Amended Application is filed. Perused. It reflects that the application does not affect the nature and character of the case. Hence, Amended Application is admitted.

Examination-in-chief on affidavit is filed on behalf of the Petitioner and the same be kept with the record.

Hence, the Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix. **11.03.2026** for exparte hearing.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

Sd/-
District Judge, I/C
Darjeeling.

Sd/-
District Judge, I/C,
Darjeeling.