

Act VIII 34/2024(30/24)

Order No. 16

Dtd.11.03.26

Regular PO is on SIR Duty.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

No steps is taken today for the petitioner.

Considering the resolution dated 11.03.26 of Local Bar Association of Darjeeling the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **22.04.26** for exparte hearing and further order.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

District Judge,(I/C)

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,(I/C)

Darjeeling